
O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2027

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 9, 2021


CONSTRUCTION OF METRO LINE IN JAIPUR


NO. 2027: SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided grant for the next phase of construction of Metro line in Jaipur;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the time-limit for completing the said  phase;
(c) whether the Government proposes to link the said Metro line with other metro lines; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)
(a) : No Sir.

(b) : Question does not arise.

(c) & (d): Urban Transport, which is an integral part of urban development, is a state subject. Therefore, formulation of proposals in regard to Metro rail projects with appropriate funding pattern, along with preparation of Comprehensive Mobility Plan, Alternative analysis report, Detailed Project Report etc., are done by the respective State Governments. No proposal has been submitted by the Government of Rajasthan to link the Jaipur Metro line with other metro lines.
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